
UTRGV (19-14,14-8 Southland) -vs- McNeese (27-5,19-3 Southland)
03/10/26 at Townsley Law Arena, Lake Charles, LA

 
 

 
 
UTRGV 80

McNeese 84

Date: 03/10/26
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 4,481
Site: Townsley Law Arena, Lake Charles, LA
Referees: Eric Kronebusch, Garrick Shannon, Jason Baker

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 OT 3 Total
UTRGV 23 35 9 5 8 80
McNeese 31 27 9 5 12 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Cotton,Koree * 39 7-17 1-7 5-7 2-11 13 5 3 5 1 2 20
10 McGhee III,Marvin * 47 5-9 4-7 3-3 0-8 8 4 0 0 0 0 17
00 Washington,Jaylen * 48 4-9 0-3 5-6 2-3 5 2 3 7 0 4 13
33 Brankovic,Filip * 37 4-12 2-5 1-1 1-6 7 5 4 3 1 1 11
13 Gomez,Julien * 42 2-5 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 9
02 Winters,Demarris 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
12 Agwa,Kwo 18 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
01 Wright,Always 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Christensen,Dane 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 275 26-59 10-30 18-23 8-39 47 22 13 24 2 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23   43.48 % 2-12   16.67 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 8-15   53.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
OT 1 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00% 5-5   100.00 %
OT 2 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
OT 3 2-4   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 10-30   33.3 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Johnson,Larry * 41 11-29 2-8 3-8 5-7 12 4 1 1 0 7 27
08 Archie,Tyshawn * 32 4-13 3-5 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 4 0 0 14
01 Garcia,Javohn * 48 5-13 0-2 2-2 0-7 7 1 1 1 1 1 12
03 Dual,Garwey * 49 3-5 1-1 3-6 4-4 8 3 10 3 0 1 10
07 Colbert,Jerrell * 27 1-4 0-0 0-3 4-2 6 5 1 1 2 2 2
02 Richards,DJ 29 5-12 2-9 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 3 12
15 Machar,Peitok 15 0-0 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Fredson-Cole,Jacolb 28 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 1 2 3
23 Cherenfant,Carl 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ndjonga,Yanis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 275 30-80 8-25 16-31 20-28 48 22 16 10 4 16 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 %
OT 1 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
OT 2 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
OT 3 5-7   71.43 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 30-80   37.5 % 8-25   32.0 % 16-31   51.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
19:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 19:23 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --

19:07 2-2 GOOD DUNK by COLBERT,JERRELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY

18:18 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

18:04 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:27 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY

-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,JULIEN 17:18

17:18 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
17:07 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,JERRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JULIEN --
TURNOVER  by COTTON,KOREE 16:53
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 16:53
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 16:53

16:42 TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 16:42
TURNOVER  by COTTON,KOREE 16:35

16:35 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
16:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LARRY
16:23 2-7 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN

FOUL  by COTTON,KOREE 16:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 15:59
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 15:59

15:39 MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 15:24 4-7 H 3

15:08 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 14:58 6-7 H 1

14:44 TURNOVER  by COLBERT,JERRELL
STEAL  by COTTON,KOREE 14:44

14:34 FOUL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
MISS FT by AGWA,KWO 14:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:34 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
14:34 SUB OUT by COLBERT,JERRELL
14:34 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
14:34 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
14:34 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
14:34 SUB IN by MACHAR,PEITOK

SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 14:34
SUB OUT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 14:34
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 14:34
SUB IN by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 14:34
MISS FT by AGWA,KWO 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB



14:17 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DUAL,GARWEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 13:48

13:48 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
13:48 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 13:48
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 13:48
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN 13:48

13:48 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LARRY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,DANE --
GOOD JUMPER by AGWA,KWO(in the paint) 13:18 8-11 H 3

13:02 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUAL,GARWEY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LARRY

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JULIEN 12:26
REBOUND OFF by WINTERS,DEMARRIS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:25

12:25 SUB OUT by DUAL,GARWEY
12:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
12:25 SUB IN by GARCIA,JAVOHN
12:25 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 12:25
SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 12:25
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 12:25
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 12:25

11:55 MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 11:48 10-14 H 4
FOUL  by COTTON,KOREE 11:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 11:23
SUB OUT by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 11:23
SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 11:23
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 11:23
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 11:23
SUB IN by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 11:23

11:23 MISS FT by MACHAR,PEITOK
11:23 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by MACHAR,PEITOK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 11:01

11:01 STEAL  by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
10:43 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 10:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MACHAR,PEITOK

10:17 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:44
09:44 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
09:44 SUB OUT by MACHAR,PEITOK
09:44 SUB IN by COLBERT,JERRELL
09:44 SUB IN by CHERENFANT,CARL
09:16 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLBERT,JERRELL
TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
08:54 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
08:54 SUB IN by DUAL,GARWEY
08:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 08:54
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 08:54

08:38 TURNOVER  by DUAL,GARWEY
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 08:38
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 08:30 12-21 H 9

08:11 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LARRY



-- REBOUND OFF by CHERENFANT,CARL
07:58 12-23 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN

MISS 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY

07:29 MISS JUMPER by DUAL,GARWEY
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,DANE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE III,MARVIN(in the paint) 07:16 14-23 H 9

07:16 FOUL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16

07:16 SUB OUT by COLBERT,JERRELL
07:16 SUB OUT by CHERENFANT,CARL
07:16 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
07:16 SUB IN by MACHAR,PEITOK

SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 07:16
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 07:16
GOOD FT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 07:16 15-23 H 8

06:54 MISS JUMPER by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY
06:22 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,DANE --
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN
FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
05:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
05:55 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
05:55 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
05:40 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by MACHAR,PEITOK
FOUL  by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 05:39

05:39 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by MACHAR,PEITOK
SUB OUT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 05:39
SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 05:39
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN 05:39
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 05:39

05:39 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by MACHAR,PEITOK
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
05:06 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by MACHAR,PEITOK
FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by DUAL,GARWEY
05:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY
04:48 MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:42 MISS LAYUP by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
04:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY

REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
04:38 FOUL  by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 04:38
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 04:38
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 04:25 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,JULIEN --
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 04:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
04:00 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
04:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,JAVOHN
04:00 SUB IN by DUAL,GARWEY



SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 04:00
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 04:00
SUB IN by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 04:00
SUB IN by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 04:00

04:00 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
04:00 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

TURNOVER  by COTTON,KOREE 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by GARCIA,JAVOHN
03:30 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY
MISS LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 03:08

03:08 BLOCK  by GARCIA,JAVOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN

03:04 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
03:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LARRY
03:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
03:04 SUB IN by CHERENFANT,CARL

GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 02:47 20-30 H 10
02:21 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN
01:59 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUAL,GARWEY
01:57 TURNOVER  by DUAL,GARWEY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DUAL,GARWEY

FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 01:13
01:13 MISS FT by MACHAR,PEITOK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:13 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
01:13 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
01:13 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by MACHAR,PEITOK

MISS JUMPER by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MACHAR,PEITOK

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
00:41 SUB OUT by CHERENFANT,CARL
00:41 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
00:41 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 00:41
SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:41
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 00:41
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 00:41

00:31 TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
STEAL  by AGWA,KWO 00:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
00:21 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
00:21 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
00:21 SUB IN by CHERENFANT,CARL

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 00:21
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 00:21
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 00:05 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ALWAYS --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
20:00 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
20:00 SUB OUT by MACHAR,PEITOK



20:00 SUB OUT by CHERENFANT,CARL
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY
20:00 SUB IN by COLBERT,JERRELL
20:00 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 20:00
SUB OUT by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 20:00
SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 20:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN 20:00
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 20:00

19:37 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,JERRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --

19:24 FOUL  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
19:13 FOUL  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

19:01 MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 18:45

18:45 MISS FT by COLBERT,JERRELL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:45 MISS FT by COLBERT,JERRELL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
MISS LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 18:31

18:31 BLOCK  by COLBERT,JERRELL
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY

18:24 TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 18:24
GOOD 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 18:09 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --

17:45 MISS LAYUP by COLBERT,JERRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 17:30 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:27

17:27 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
17:27 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 17:27
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 17:27

17:01 MISS LAYUP by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LARRY

16:54 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LARRY
16:27 FOUL  by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DUAL,GARWEY

FOUL  by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 16:15
15:59 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JULIEN --
GOOD LAYUP by AGWA,KWO(in the paint) 15:29 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --

15:00 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,JAVOHN
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 15:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 14:28

14:28 BLOCK  by COLBERT,JERRELL
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:28

14:28 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
14:28 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
14:28 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ



14:28 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
14:26 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 13:42 34-36 H 2

13:27 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LARRY

13:22 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,JULIEN 13:10 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --

13:00 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LARRY

FOUL  by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 13:00
13:00 37-37 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LARRY
13:00 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LARRY

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
12:48 SUB OUT by DUAL,GARWEY
12:48 SUB IN by GARCIA,JAVOHN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 12:48
SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 12:48
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 12:48
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 12:48

12:48 FOUL  by RICHARDS,DJ
SUB OUT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 12:48
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 12:48
SUB IN by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 12:48
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 12:48
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 12:45

12:45 STEAL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
12:40 37-39 H 2 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN

12:17 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

TURNOVER  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 11:46
11:46 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
11:39 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 11:23 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22

11:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
11:22 SUB IN by DUAL,GARWEY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 11:22
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 11:22

11:03 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,DANE --
MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,JERRELL
SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 10:37
SUB IN by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 10:37
FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 10:25

10:15 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by COLBERT,JERRELL

10:06 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DUAL,GARWEY
FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 09:31

09:31 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by DUAL,GARWEY(fastbreak)
09:31 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
09:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY



SUB OUT by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 09:31
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 09:31
SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE 09:31
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by DUAL,GARWEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 09:15 42-44 H 2

08:56 MISS LAYUP by DUAL,GARWEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLBERT,JERRELL

08:50 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUAL,GARWEY

08:43 TURNOVER  by DUAL,GARWEY
STEAL  by COTTON,KOREE 08:43

08:43 FOUL  by DUAL,GARWEY
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 08:30 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --

08:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --

07:58 FOUL  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
TURNOVER  by COTTON,KOREE 07:55

07:55 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
07:46 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLBERT,JERRELL
07:36 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)
07:16 FOUL  by DUAL,GARWEY

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 07:16 46-46
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 07:16 47-46 V 1

06:47 MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JULIEN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN
06:04 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 05:51 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by COTTON,KOREE --
FOUL  by COTTON,KOREE 05:33

05:33 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LARRY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:33 SUB OUT by COLBERT,JERRELL
05:33 SUB IN by MACHAR,PEITOK
05:33 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
05:33 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
05:33 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LARRY

TURNOVER  by COTTON,KOREE 05:13
05:13 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
05:13 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
05:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
05:10 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
04:55 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 04:32 52-50 V 2

04:05 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY

03:44 FOUL  by DUAL,GARWEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by MACHAR,PEITOK
03:43 SUB IN by COLBERT,JERRELL

MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 03:43 53-53

03:29 TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN



STEAL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 03:29
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,JULIEN 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by DUAL,GARWEY
03:08 53-56 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,JAVOHN
03:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:06 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
03:06 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
03:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY
03:06 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 02:51 56-56
ASSIST  by COTTON,KOREE --

02:32 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,JAVOHN
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
MISS TIPIN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,KOREE --
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
01:38 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JAVOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by COLBERT,JERRELL
FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 01:38

01:38 MISS FT by COLBERT,JERRELL
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --

01:20 FOUL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
01:20 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
01:20 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 01:20
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
01:20 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

MISS FT by COTTON,KOREE 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,JERRELL

00:50 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
00:43 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 00:43
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:43

00:27 FOUL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE 00:27 57-56 V 1

00:27 SUB OUT by COLBERT,JERRELL
00:27 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
00:27 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY
00:27 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:27
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 00:27
GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE 00:27 58-56 V 2

00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
00:14 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
00:14 SUB IN by COLBERT,JERRELL
00:14 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

SUB OUT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 00:14
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 00:14

00:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUAL,GARWEY

00:06 58-58 GOOD DUNK by DUAL,GARWEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 00:06



SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 00:06
SUB IN by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 00:06
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:06
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
05:00 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
05:00 SUB IN by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
04:44 58-60 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,KOREE --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 04:20 60-60

04:05 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COTTON,KOREE 04:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 04:05
SUB IN by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 04:05

03:55 MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 03:55
REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 03:45 62-60 V 2

03:45 FOUL  by COLBERT,JERRELL
03:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LARRY
03:45 SUB OUT by COLBERT,JERRELL
03:45 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
03:45 SUB IN by MACHAR,PEITOK

GOOD FT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 03:45 63-60 V 3
SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 03:45
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 03:45
FOUL  by COTTON,KOREE 03:29

03:29 MISS FT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:29 SUB OUT by MACHAR,PEITOK
03:29 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

SUB OUT by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 03:29
SUB IN by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 03:29
SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 03:29
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 03:29

03:29 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
MISS JUMPER by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 02:59

02:59 BLOCK  by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAVOHN

FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN 02:42
02:42 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by DUAL,GARWEY
02:41 MISS FT by DUAL,GARWEY

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
01:56 MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUAL,GARWEY
01:49 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --
TURNOVER  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by RICHARDS,DJ
01:26 63-64 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY
01:24 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,TYSHAWN
01:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LARRY



01:00 FOUL  by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE 01:00 64-64
SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 01:00
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 01:00
GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE 01:00 65-64 V 1

00:39 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --

00:36 FOUL  by RICHARDS,DJ
GOOD FT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN(fastbreak) 00:36 66-64 V 2
GOOD FT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN(fastbreak) 00:36 67-64 V 3

00:28 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
00:26 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY

-- ASSIST  by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
00:26 SUB IN by NDJONGA,YANIS

SUB OUT by AGWA,KWO 00:26
SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:26

-- REBOUND OFF by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
MISS JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
05:00 SUB OUT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
05:00 SUB OUT by NDJONGA,YANIS
05:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
05:00 SUB IN by MACHAR,PEITOK

GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 04:47 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by COTTON,KOREE --

04:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY
03:52 SUB OUT by MACHAR,PEITOK
03:52 SUB IN by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
03:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LARRY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN --
02:50 FOUL  by GARCIA,JAVOHN

GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE 02:50 70-67 V 3
MISS FT by COTTON,KOREE 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY
02:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JULIEN --
MISS 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DUAL,GARWEY
01:45 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LARRY

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 01:45 71-67 V 4
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 01:45 72-67 V 5

01:27 72-69 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCGHEE III,MARVIN 01:27

01:23 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:15
FOUL  by COTTON,KOREE 01:05
SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE 01:05
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 01:05

01:05 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB
01:04 MISS FT by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB

REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP --



TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 00:42
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 00:30
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 00:30

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:25
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 00:25
SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP 00:25
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 00:25
SUB IN by AGWA,KWO 00:25

00:25 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
00:25 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
00:25 SUB IN by NDJONGA,YANIS
00:25 72-72 GOOD FT by GARCIA,JAVOHN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LARRY

OT 3 Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
05:00 SUB OUT by NDJONGA,YANIS
05:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,DANE 05:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 05:00
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
04:41 72-74 H 2 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,JULIEN(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by RICHARDS,DJ
03:59 72-76 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 03:28
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JULIEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JULIEN(in the paint) 03:26 74-76 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN 03:25
SUB IN by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 03:25
FOUL  by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 03:07

03:07 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by DUAL,GARWEY
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 03:07
SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by DUAL,GARWEY
REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,DEMARRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 02:42 76-77 H 1
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,JULIEN --

02:18 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LARRY

FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN 02:18
02:18 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LARRY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:18 76-78 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LARRY
01:54 FOUL  by RICHARDS,DJ

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 01:54 77-78 H 1
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 01:54 78-78

01:36 78-80 H 2 GOOD DUNK by FREDSON-COLE,JACOLB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by RICHARDS,DJ
00:52 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,JAVOHN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JULIEN --
00:48 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LARRY

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN(fastbreak) 00:48 79-80 H 1
00:48 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAVOHN
00:48 SUB IN by NDJONGA,YANIS

SUB OUT by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 00:48
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 00:48
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN(fastbreak) 00:48 80-80

00:28 80-82 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUAL,GARWEY

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS 00:28
SUB IN by WINTERS,DEMARRIS 00:28
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LARRY
00:03 80-84 H 4 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
00:03 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DJ
00:03 SUB IN by CHERENFANT,CARL


